Form Wilco-U-COA
Rev. 7/20/11

STANDARD UTILITIY AGREEMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 1 TO CR 110 South

This Supplemental Agreement is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the
Agreed entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision
of the State of Texas, (the "County™) and _Atmos Energy Corporation. (the "Utility")
and shall be effective upon the date of acceptance and execution by and on behalf of
the County.

Whereas, the County and Utility executed a Standard Utility Agreement on
November 15, 2016, concerning the adjustment, relocation, or removal of certain of

Utility’s facilities;

Whereas, said Standard Utility Agreement limits the required scope of work and/or the
amount of eligible reimbursement; :

Whereas, due to the newly discovered information by the Utility deemed sufficient by
the County, the County and Utility agree that supplementation to the Standard Utility

Agreement is necessary; and

Whereas, the statement of work contained in the Standard Utility Agreement shall be
supplemented to include: Installation of Approximate 668 linear feet of 8° HDPE
pipeline with approximately 142 linear feet of 12" steel casing, which is more
specifically shown in Utility’s plans, specifications, estimated costs and schedule
which are attached to this supplemental agreement as Attachment “A”.

Now, Therefore, Be It Agreed:

The statement of work contained in the Standard Utility Agreement is supplemented to
include the additional adjustment, relocation or removal found in Attachment “"A”.

The estimated cost of the adjustment, relocation or removal is increased by $77,960.58
for a total of _$276,406.48 . The parties agree that the approval of estimated costs in
no way indicates the eligibility of said costs for reimbursement.

All conditions and agreements contained in the Standard Utility Agreement except those
specifically included in this document remain in effect.

CR 110 South — Atmos Supplemental Agreement Page 1 of 3



Form Wilco-LI-COA
Rev. 7/20/11

STANDARD UTILITIY AGREEMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Noi TO CR 110 South
' {con’t.)

The signatories to this agreement warrant that each has the authority to enter into this agreement
on behalf ol the party represented.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have aftixed their signatures.

UTILITY WILLIAMSON COUNTY
Utility:  Atmos Energy Corporation By, V/Zé, %
Name of Utility Authorized Signaiuie
;2
By: M ‘4; il Dan A. Gattis
Authorized Signaiuie Print or Type Name

Jeffrey S. Knights

Title: VP Technical Services Title: Williamson County Judge
Atmos Energy Corporation
Mid-Tex Division

Date: 10/ 19/15 Date: //- 22~ j"/7

CR 110 South — Atmos Supplemental Agreement Page 2 of 3



Form Wilco-U-COA
Rev. 7720/11

ATTACHMENT “A”

Plans and Estimates:

CR 110 South — Atmos Supplemental Agreement Page 3 of 3



g, TALL/2014 & 1317 AM, DWEG T POF ped

FOWE.080

Bivrd Racord San\2

WZ23044 ATMOS CR 110 Widaring RAXI500 Engunesring DasigniS0S Fpekne

REV. NO.

o o o O o

DRAWING INDEX

UEI-0B0.52459-23044-1101
UEI-0B0.52458-23044-1202
UEI-080.52459-23044-1303
UEI-080.52459-23044-1304
UEI-080.52459-23044-1305

GAS UTILITY RELOCATION PLAN

GAS UTILITY RELOCATION
PROPOSED HDPE PIPELINE
C.R. 110 WIDENING
CITY OF ROUND ROCK, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

o ¥
e

energy

OWNER: ATMOS ENERGY
5420 LBJ FREEWAY
DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

7Y
T ; County Road 109 ! ":
gont VY m_oj 0
o™ LAKE ®
5 Wi . § w
= ¥ N i
&
quifsiord W i af
3 {";
COVER SHEET / INDEX nten Bl - g i i
GENERAL NOTES / PIPE DATA L Fd s, = 3 I i‘
PLAN AND CROSS SECTION - STA 154+62 e ¥Ry SIENA @ :
PLAN AND PROFILE - STA 172+00 TO STA. 177400 - !
PLAN AND PROFILES - STA 178+00 TO STA. 184+00 1 7l
5 [ "’!b\.u* PROJECT LOCATION ;ﬂ
e "
i g!.g‘s‘;% B
ke e bR
Valky™ B i
P ; =TT i
¥ f o o el ’f!.i:\i
; gttt e i 7.-"" = ‘K!\
= e o2 5 |§.';:!.
; ij'JI . qond 3 % ‘%lI.L
: T o B Counly faag 123 ; 3
LOCATION MAP
N.T.S.

- -

B g el 4
?)?p"-._. 68757
4 O«oé:-,‘ _(ICENg,EO..-"l&
USSR N
N

]

L HANS J.KAST. A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THE CIVIL AND MECHANECAL DESIGN OF THF PIPFLINE AND RELATED ASSEMBLEES

EDIMION, THS CERTIFICATION MAKES NO CUARANTEE THAT THIS DRAWING CONTAING
COMPLETE OR CONCLUSIVE INFORMATION. THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR MUST
CONTACT THE STATE "ONL CALL" SYSTEM PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

HANS 1 KAST
TEXAS P.E NO. 83787

.| DATE REVISION

12/14/15 | ISSUED FOR BID

NO.
A | 1111815 | ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
B
o

07/01/18 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

4\ UniversalPegasus

NATMOS | V7 e

energy e,
A4S Loop Cantral Dr_ Ho. ,Texng 7TON1-2188
M o iy Sose TrRRTY

D

PROJ. MGR: MARTIN PEREZ

PROJECTNO. 08052458 UETJOBNO. 23044

DRAWNBY; UEI | CHECKEDBY: HIK | APPROVEDBY. T8

UPIDOC. CONTROL NO.: 23044 505-GNW-00001 | DATE  1117/15
GAS UTILITY RELOCATION

PROPOSED ATMOS ENERGY PIPELINE
C.R. 110 WIDENING
CITY OF ROUND ROCK
COVER SHEET / INDEX
WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXAS

SCALE: AS SHOWN 1SHEET 1 OF 5 REV

DRAWING NO. UEI-080.52453-23044- 1101 0




lvuad Record Set\CAD ALES\REY O - [FOWE-GA0 22145- 23044 dwg. 7/12/2016 & 13 20 AM, WG To PDF ped

WAZI004 ATMOS CR 110 Whdaning

1.

10.

.

15.

16.

17.

20.

HDPE NOTES:

CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFR TITLE 49, PART 192 AND COMPANY'S
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND PROCEDURES.

CROSSINGS AT PUBLIC ROADS AND HIGHWAYS WILL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF TxDOT
UAP/UAR (IF APPLICABLE).

MINIMUM COVER REQUIREMENTS TO TOP OF PIPE.

HDPE

PARALLEL TO RIGHT-OF—WAY: 36" BELOW SOIL NOT TO EXCEED: 42" BELOW SOl
HIGHWAY CROSSING: 30" BELOW PAVEMENT NOT TO EXCEED:§0" BELOW PAVEMENT
X—ING BAR DITCHES: 30" BELOW SOIL NOT TO EXCEED: 48" BELOW SOIL

WHERE PRACTICABLE

INHIBITOR: _— _ GAL. METHANOL: _ —

CATHODIC PROTECTION:
] aNODES: INSTALL __, —_LB. ANODES PER DWG. STD.
] RECTIFIER TO BE INSTALLED AFTER PROJECT COMPLETION.
[J ExisTNG CATHODIC PROTECTION TO BE USED.
[J RECTIFIER TO BE INSTALLED AS PART OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.
M PoLY SYSTEM, CATHODIC PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED.

ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE HORIZONTAL SURFACE DISTANCES.

GAL.(ENTIRE LINE)

PROPOSED AND KNOWN EXISTING PIPELINES ALONG WITH ALL KNOWN UNDERGROUND
OBSTRUCTIONS TO BE STAKED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREVIOUSLY UNDISCOVERED UNDERGROUND OBSTRUCTIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 18" OPEN CUT/48" BORE OR
HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL (HDD) CLEARANCE BETWEEN PIPELINE AND ALL
UNDERGROUND OBSTRUCTIONS. IF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CAN BE LOCATED BY
POT HOLING, THEN BORE OR HDD CLEARANCE MAY BE WAIVED TO 18" MINIMUM BY
THE ON-SITE ATMOS ENERGY REPRESENTATIVE.

NO DISTURBANCE WITHIN 3 FEET HORIZONTALLY OF EXISTING ATMOS ENERGY
PIPELINES WTHOUT PRICR APPROVAL BY ATMOS ENERGY. AN ATMDS ENERGY
REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE PRESENT DURING ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AROUND
OR DVER ATMOS ENERGY PIPELINES.

UNIVERSAL ENSCO, INC. MAKES NO WARRANTY (EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR OTHERWISE)
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE OR COMPLETE AS TO ANY
AND ALL SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS. ANY RELJANCE CONTRACTOR PLACES ON THE
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN AS TO SUCH CONDITIONS IS DONE SO AT
CONTRACTOR'S OWN RISK AND EXPENSE. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THE STATE "ONE CALL™ SYSTEM PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ATMOS ENERGY REPRESENTATIVE SHANE STARK
(OFFICE: 512—310-3870) AT LEAST 72 HOURS (3 BUSINESS DAYS) BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK THAT WOULD AFFECT ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY FOR LOCATION OF WATER AND SANITARY
SERWVICES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE
LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE STATE ONE CALL SYSTEM AT
1-B00-545—-6005 AND DIG TESS AT 1-800-344-8377 AT LEAST 48 HOURS
(2 BUSINESS DAYS) BEFORE COMMENCING WORK THAT WOULD AFFECT ANY
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

. CONTRACTOR TO GATHER AND DELIVER X—Y-Z AS—BUILT DIMENSICNS FOR ALL

POINTS OF INFLECTION AND TIE-INS.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL APPROVED TRACING WIRE ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH

AND ADJACENT TO POLYETHYLENE PIPE. TRACER WIRE TO BE INSTALLED
APPROXIMATELY TWO TO FOUR INCHES FROM PIPE AND ON SAME APPROXIMATE
ELEVATION AS PIPE. TRACER SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG WITH POLYETHYLENE PIPE
IN DIRECTIONAL BORES. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ATMOS ENERGY SUPPLIED
TRACER WIRE TEST BOXES APPROXIMATELY EVERY 500 FEET AS DIRECTED BY THE
ON-SITE ATMOS ENERGY REPRESENTATIVE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ATMOS ENERGY SUPPLIED PIPELINE MARKERS (T—POST
WITH BOLT ON SIGNS) APPROXIMATELY EVERY 400 FEET AS DIRECTED BY THE
ON-SITE ATMOS ENERGY REPRESENTATIVE.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE ON—SITE ATMOS ENERGY REPRESENTATIVE
FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP (IF REQUIRED).

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. GAS LINE LOCATIONS AND OTHER
MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ON THESE MAPS ARE APPROXIMATE. ATMOS ENERGY DOES
NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THESE MAPS NOR DOES ATMOS ENERGY
ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILUTY OR UIABILITY FOR RELIANCE THEREON. ANY RELIANCE
ON THIS INFORMATION 1S DONE AT CONTRACTOR'S OWN RISK.

. UNIVERSAL ENSCO, INC. ADDED THE PROPOSED ATMOS ENERGY PIPELINE TO THE

EXISTING DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY COBB FENDLEY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

. IF VOIDS ARE ENCOUNTERED, EXCAVATION SHCULD STOP IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT

ATMOS REPRESENTATIVE MARY JOHNSON (OFFICE: 214-208-2BB3, CELL:
972—-754-6220) TO PERFORM AN INVESTIGATION OF THE VOIDS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS REQUIRED TO FILL FALSE HOLES
CREATED FROM DIRECTIONAL DRILLS AFTER PIPE REMOVAL WITH FLOWABLE PILL.

21,

CONTRACTOR VERIFY THE LOCATION, RELOCATION, ABANDONMENT, AND/OR
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF ALL UTILIRES AFFECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
STRUCTURE AND EMBANKMENT AND COCRDINATE THESE ACTIVITES WTH THE
APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES, AGENCIES, AND/OR AUTHORITIES. FOR
INFORMATION ON, AND RELOCATION OF, FIBER OPTIC CABLE, CALL 1-800~-336-9193.
SEE EXISTING UTILITY SHEETS.

PROPOSED 8" X 2" HVTT
PROPOSED 8™ X 3/4™ TAP TEE »—-\

EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE
(TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE)

o PROPOSED 8" IP POLY PIPELINE

— PROPOSED 8" EF COUPLING

/— PROPOSED B” X 2" HVIT
PROPOSED 8" X 3/4" TAP TEE

O

EXISTING 87 IP POLY PIPELINE
TEMPORARY 2" BYPASS

TYPICAL TIE-IN BYPASS DETAIL

(SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS)

N.T.S.
HDPE PIPE TABLE
MARK| nNOMINAL D t  |DIAMETER| s MAX. |DESIGN| PsiG MINIMUM | MAXIMUM | MINIMU PIPE
PIPE SIZE [ OD. | MINC RATO [ MIN.| DESIGN | MAOP |@ 100x| TEST TEST TEST |0 o \v.s. | LENGTH
(INCHES) | (n.) | W.T. D/R | YIELD | PRESSURE | (PSIG) | S.M.Y.S. | PRESSURE | PRESSURE | DURATION w11 (FEET)
(n.) (Ps1) | (PSIG) (PSIG) {P=IG) HOURS
A a8 8.825 | 0.785 1.0 |1s00 102 60 320 153 163 . 18,75 541
N\\\\\\\.\\\‘l‘l
*TESTING SPECIFICATIONS: CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES, CHAPTER 6, LATEST EINTION. > '{‘E QF Tg l‘[
FUSION SPECIFICATIONS: CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES, CHAPTER 3, LATEST EDITION. :« ._.-"""i... ’g ll
SFou DA
~ % s, % €,
o sk 9,
PRINCIPAL DESIGN EQUATION (BARLOW'S) FOR HDPE PIPE ;‘---.:unn. ITTTT P TTRS- -S .d
N 2
b 2xsx t v D e HANS L KAST 2
D-t ¢
WHERE:
P = DESIGN PRESSURE (PSIG)
S = MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH (PS!)
D = NOMINAL OUTSIDE DIAMETER (IN.)
t = NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS OF PPE (IN.)
MADP = MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE OPERATING PRESSURE (PSIG)
L HANS J KAST . A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY
" THAT THE CIv WECHANICAL DFSIGN OF THE PIPELINF AND RELATED ASSEMILIES
8" HDPE MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS. TTTLE
e s 48, PART 182, “TRANSPORTATION OF NATURAL AND DTHER GAS BY FIPELINE" LATEST
Pw=2x1600x[__0785 M Jx.32 COMPLETE G CONCLUSIVE DEGRMATION. T CONSTRULTFON CONTRASTOR WUST
B.625 IN.—0.785 IN. CONTACT THE STATE “ONE CALL" SYSTEM PRIOR 1O ANY EXCAVATION,
P = 102 PSIC ALLOWABLE BY CALCULATION
P = 60 PSIG ACTUAL DESIGN MAOP
& 74 it
R
STEEL PIPE TABLE TExaS RE Ha, 82157 P
MARK] nomiNAL | O.D. | WALL | PIPE | CLASS |DESIGN| PSIG [EXISTING | SYSTEM | PIPE | INTERNAL | MAX TESTING REQUIREMENTS |X—RAY| COATING FIELD PIPE NO.| DATE REVISION
PIPE Size | (In.) |[THKNS.|GRADE| LOC, |[FACTOR(® 100X MACP | DESIGN |SEAM| HOOP [N JEsT [MAX TEST] TEST x SPEC, JOINT LENGTH .
(INCHES) On.) M.Y.S] (PSIG) | PRESS STRESS P?ESSUi)!E I?.IRA'IT\'I; COATING | (FEET) A | 11718/15 | ISSUED FOR GLIENT REVIEW
PS PSIG PSIG HOUR
(PsiG) % surs| ( ; B | t2/14/15 | ISSUED FOR BID
B 12 12.75 1 0.375 | X—42 = = - - - ERW o - - = = CASING = 173 0 | 07/01/16 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
WELDING SPECINCATION : WPS—S42CA
#\. UniversalPegasus
‘, INTERNATIONAL
A Butmichery of Hunlrgier Irgails ki
s Broeiommet Doty P B 348
energy nivarmal Enaco, Iz,

4848 Lovp Cantsd Dr. Houmion Texie TTOR 2158
Housion Texes TTOL1.ZI4S FIAGTTTTIC
e irbrare shompean o7,

PROJ. MGR.. MARTIN PEREZ

PROJECTNO.. 0B0.52458 UEI JOBNO. 23044

DRAWNBY: UEI LCHECK.EDBY.‘ HJK APPROVED BY: JTS

UP| DOC. CONTROL NO.. 23044~ 505-GNW-00002 DATE: 1117115

GAS UTILITY RELOCATICN
PROPOSED ATMOS ENERGY PIPELINE
C.R. 110 WIDENING
CITY OF ROUND ROCK
GENERAL NOTES / PIPE DATA

WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXAS
SCALE: NONE E SHEET 2 OF 5 | REV
DRAWING NO. UEI-080.52459-23044- 1202 o




Isused Racord S4t\CAD FILESVAEV 0 - [FOWE-080 22145 23044 charg. 771 272016 § 13 23 AM, OWG To POF )

g DHagniSaS Apelins

g

WA23044 ATMOS CR 110 Widersing

|
PROPOSED 25' X 150"

TEMPORARY WORKSPACE —\

TIiE-IN TO EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE W/ 8" EF COUPLING m A

STA. 154455, O/S 64'LT. £——)
(MONITOR AND BYPASS AS NEEDED) . “={'

b b 7
L2 oF
s

T 3 PROPOSED 40' X 180

,,J’/V/ TEMPORARY WORKSPACE

oy
b

EX. ROW, .
5 — \ \ Gl PROPOSED 8" 90" POLY ELL
PR ROW.
T — £x. O - — cxwl\ F——tx o — —o- el ; - — — S— | — __PRRO-V_V'__ G
e m—— __cj/h s . s . 5 °+ — il G | (2)PROPOSED 36° CULVERTS (BY OTHERS)
EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE PROPOSED 8" POLY PIPELINE _ N, - x -
W/ 12" STEEL CASING o o EE
e -+ S Y S ) e T EX T L e e L e o sy e L R e o EX Y
152-00 C'R' 110 (HUTTO RD') 15400 15600 15700
ae o } T — I —_ —_— — MA_—- :___l__:_.___...._.__ _____ ey M e
:‘E\lﬁ _____ £3%—F ¥ EX T o2 EX T
£X OF — > T — Ex. OH ex. - - ‘ ] OW. )
EX W EX. W EX. W = X W S T £k 15 b EXR
M EX. W EX. W X W
T EX W, EX. W EX. W EX. W EX. W £
EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE i T N EX W Ex w
(TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE - FOAM FILL ENDS) N
1
2 i 52 b =3 St 9 PROPOSED 30" CULVERT (BY OTHERS)
15' : = J_ EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE ~\ 15 T
_E i e —— ] G — i s — 2 —_— = — — __]_
EX. ROW. 3 G G G G ¢ ¢
- — —— i —— s . . —— — . — — — — — —— — — — —_—— ._r__—__ ——————————————— —f— el
7 EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENT T ] EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENT T
> | @ %
| TIE-IN TO EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE W/ 8" 90° POLY ELL EX.ROW. —
STA. 154460, O/S B5' RT.
(MONITOR AND BYPASS AS NEEDED)
PLAN
w
2 & @
r o« i u
; £ g o =
= 3 b = = &
NATURAL . 5 2 & |F Bk &
680 —- - 5 B 3 e g 3 g |z —— 680
GROUND o S B | z = <
% F B = z o 3 |x
b — 8 ¥ % :c-' 8 8 |3
675 — T = g — 675
SO,
670 — —~— 670
665 — — 665
/ PROPOSED §"
660 —L- PROPOSED 8" 80° POLY ELL 90° POLY ELL I
PROPOSED 8" POLY PIPELINE
W/ 12" STEEL CASING ()(5)

NOTE: CROSS SECTION IS INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.

CROSS SECTION "A-A" - STA.154+62

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION & DEPTH OF EXISTING UTILITIES.

!

o 50

25 100
HORIZ. SCALE: 1" = 50'

OI_,.:ID‘—

§' 20
VERT. SCALE: 1" =10

ANy

SSXE OF Ty,
5@«“‘,..- i @111
' A

;_',’ s Z;
2 HANS J. KAST g
%

? o -.’. & =
U R
@] o=
RUttRoAARS

L HAKS J. KAST . A FROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, HERESY CERTUFY
THAT THE CIVIL AND MECHANICAL DESIGN OF THE AND RELATE: BLIES
MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE REDUREMENTS OF THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, TITLE
4. PART 152 "TRANSPOR [ATION CF NATURAL AND OTHER GAS BY PIPELINE" LATEST
EDITION, THIS CERTIFCATION MAXES MO GUARANTEE THAT THIS DRAWING CONTAINS
THE MUST

COMPLETE OR CONCLUSIVE INFORMATION.
CONTAZT THE STATE “ONE CALL™ SYSTEM PFOOR 10 ANY EXCAVATION.

4/ 2724/

2. KAST DATE
TEXAS P.E. NOQ. 88757

DATE REVISION

11/18/15 | ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

1211415 | ISSUED FOR BID

am:n_g

07/01/18 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

& & UniversalPegasus
Tm ‘ ’ o
A Botwiclnry of Honlingins Ingalis ek s
e Tragmang. onghammeig T T, ok
energy o
Houston, Texse TT081-2388 T11977.]
 aa el A . M

PROJ. MGR.:  MARTIN PEREZ

PROJECTNO.. D0B80.52450 UEIJOBNO. 23044

DRAWNBY: UEI LCHECKEDBY: HIK APPROVEDBY: JTS

UPI DOC. CONTROL NQ.: 23044 505-PPW-10001 DATE: 1HATIS

GAS UTILITY RELOCATION
PROPOSED ATMOS ENERGY PIPELINE
C.R. 110 WIDENING
CITY OF ROUND ROCK
PLAN & CROSS SECTION - STA. 154+62
WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXAS

SCALE: AS SHOWN !SHEET 3 OF § REV

DRAWING NO. UEI-080.52458-23044-1303 0




0 - IFOWE-080 22149-23044 chwg, /1272016 4 13 28 A4, DWG To PDF ped.

WALIOM ATMOS R 110 Whdaring RAXVE00 Engmnesing

—‘-__. B3
= =<5 ——
X Rroy T i, PR. ROW _ ————
e o [y -
e N A
- . _
* 172.g9 L1 N 4
—— X Yy <00
*\L\ s J . ‘nl//
"—._q_._ X
=L ~ 173.5 [
— = 0 - & ) 175+00 L

e = 174:00 0 ™ — __ 175+00
xh_\\ k e B ‘
\Z EXR.O,w____':“__EX.I '""“—-_._.q_‘_ —I‘—CR‘ k;“;;%_’-—/
g% v x \ — -R. 110 (H - — _ ‘ EX. R.OW.
TIE-IN TO EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE — ORD, = g ——
g — EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE P .

W/ 8" 90° POLY ELL
STA. 173+21, O/S 65'RT. (TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE- FOAMFILLENDS) _ __ i

(MONITOR AND BYPASS AS NEEDED)

- EXISTING8*IP- =~
__ POLY PIPELINE

EXISTING 8" IP — PROPOSED 8" POLY PIPELINE

POLY PIPELINE

TIE-IN TO EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE W/ 8" 45° POLY ELL
STA. 175+58, O/S B4' RT.
{MONITOR AND BYPASS AS NEEDED)

[

PR.ROW.

PROPOSED 8" POLY PIPELINE
W/ 12° STEEL CASING

@®

PLAN
705 : ; - T 705
NOTE: PROFILE IS INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY. . -
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL PROFILE. (2) EXISTING WATER LINES o Caa
(FIELD VERIFY) -
EXISTING GROUND ALONG C.R. 110 PGL | s =
5 e
700 | oyt L P & —— 700

CR 110 PGL i s s XL

7
~ A
NATURAL GROUND ELEVATION ALONG il
CL OF PROPOSED 8° POLY PIPELINE =
i /
695 e S Nouszes - S e ( /—G’—-/ /Y_r 695
' i ~ EXISTING 8" IP
|

POLY PIPELINE

EXISTING 8" IP i
POLY PIPELINE g
690 ‘ = = 690
i PROPOSED 8" 45° POLY ELL
S PROPOSED 8" POLY PIPELINE +— PROPOSED 8" POLY PIPELINE
W/ 12" STEEL CASING
685 - : : : 685
172+00 173+00 174400 175+00 176+00 177+00
PROFILE

=
t

o 50

25 100°
HORIZ SCALE: 1" = 50"

o 5
1 3 10
VERT. SCALE: 1"=5

50 68757 fal
O,(\."n.. 4 /CENSEO.-' ."‘.\‘\@5

Sy NG
e TR

| HAMS J KAST. A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, HERESY
THAT THE GIVE. AND MECHANICA! DESIGN OF THE PIPELINE AND RELATED ASSFMALIES
MEETS OR EXCZEDS THE REQUAREMENTS OF THRE COODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, TTTLE
43, PART 192, "TRANSFORIATION OF NATURAL AND OTHER GAS BY PIPELINE” LATEST
TION MAKES NO GUARANTEE THAT THIS DRAWING CONTANS
TIONL THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR MUST
CONTACT THE STATE "ONE CALL” SYSTEM PRIOR T0 ANY EXCAVATFON,

HANS J KAST DATE
EXAS PE. NO, 83757
NC.| DATE REVISION
A | 13/1&/15 | ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
B | 12/14/15 | ISSUED FOR BID

0 | 07/01/18 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

S\ UniversalPegasus

" r INTERRATIONAL

A Subndhery of Huniagies rgale sk airies

“Somm Bunisnmrsd Busister Peas P B

energy Unirrae B, b
AFAR Loop Cantrad O, MOo-Mnon Tecss T7081-2388
Holson,. Taxne T7TO81-2388 TILQTT.777C
e ariaraspepm—. COM

PROJ.MGR.: MARTIN PEREZ

PROJECTNO. 0B80.52450 UEIJOBNO.: 23044

DRAWNBY: UEI [ creckepev: nx | apPrOVEDBY: TS

UPi DOC. CONTROL NO.:  23044- 505-PPW-10002 DATE: 111497015

GAS UTILITY RELOCATION
PROPOSED ATMOS ENERGY PIPELINE
C.R. 110 WIDENING
CITY OF ROUND ROCK
PLAN & PROFILE - STA. 172+00 TO STA. 177+00
WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXAS

SCALE: AS SHOWN iSHEET 4 OF 5§ REV

DRAWING NO. UEI-080.52453-23044-1304 o




WA2304 ATHOS CR LT Whdarsng RRKIS00 Enganasnng Desiga\S05 Pipalese Dremngs\IAS hausd Record S1\CAD FILES\REY 0 - IFC\UER-GR0 22149 73044 chag. 7/1 2/2016 § 13 34 AWML DWE To POF 3

/ TIE-IN T0 EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE W/ 8" 45° POLY ELL
/ / STA. 180+38, O/S 49'LT.
(MDNITOR AND BYPASS AS NEEDED)

178-0
0 / 178+ DP / 4‘_/ 180+00 181-00- (TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE - FOAM FILL ENDS) 183+00
/ EE
/ =
@ PROPOSED 8" IP POLY PIPELINE
/ e
\\ PROPOSED &" 80" POLY ELL
. i _

O —

TIE-IN TO EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE W/ 8" 90° POLY ELL /TN
STA. 180+17, O/S 83' RT. N

(MON]TOR AND BYF’ASS AS NEEDED)

/ :
/ ® PROPOSED &" POLY PIPELINE
; T
PROPOSED 8" 90° POLY ELL ;
¥
N/
&

<& @

7 B

[
TIE-IN TO EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE W/ 8" EF COUPLING
STA. 181+79, O/S 64'LT.
{MONITOR AND BYPASS AS NEEDED)

EXISTING 10" ATMOS ENERGY EASEMENT

EX. R.OW.
EXISTING 8" IP PCLY PIPELINE J X

EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE

I = PR RO.W.
‘—_-_—_ e it e e e o s L e i, SRR s et
EX. W EX. W £X EX. W
PROPOSEDS" o o\ o
__ —45°POLYELL = —
—_ C.R. 110 (HUTTO RD.)

/TP TIE-IN TO EXISTING 8" POLY PIPELINE W/ 90° POLY ELL
7/ STA. 180+66, O/S 61' RT.
(MONITOR AND BYPASS AS NEEDED)

EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE
(TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE - FOAM FILL ENDS)

PLAN
720 720
C.R 110 PGL
720 720
ROUN
Picidppipinen EXISTING GROUND
ALONG C.R 110 PGL
715 | 1715
PROPOSED RT. DITCH FL o
ALONG CL OF PROPOSED <" PROPOSEDLT. DITCHFL
8" POLY PIPELINE 715 |- <& ALONG CL OF PROPOSED ; el $10
8" POLY PIPELINE
710 | o= 710
710 710
705 705
PROPOSED 8
EXISTING 8" IP POLY PIPELINE PROPOSED &° POLY PIPELINE POLY PIPELINE
705 | 705
NOTE: PROFILE IS INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY. NOTE: PROFILE IS INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL PROFILE. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL PROFILE.
180+00 181+00 180+00 181+00 182+00

PROFILE - RIGHT

PROFILE - LEFT

o 50°

HORIZ SCALE: 1"
) 5

1 3 10
VERT. SCALE: 1"=5

31 /o LE =~
L 11\‘\.\\\"-\-‘ o

L HANS J.KAST . A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY
AND T

REGULATIONS TITLE
48 PART 182 lmmnmsmmwommmsﬂm LATEST
EDIMON, THIS THAT THES

CERTIRCATION MAXES
COMPLET! mnou THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR MUST
CONTACT THE STATE "ONE CALL" S5YSTEM PROOR TG ANY EXTAVATION.

L i

TS P eaesT
NO.| DATE | REVISION
A | 1911915 | ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
B | 12/t4/15 | ISSUED FOR BID
0 | 07/01/18 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

A\, UniversalPegasus

‘ , INTERNATIONAL
& Bttty e g rge s
L Brppnd, Pt Prne B bt

~TMOS
energy

4344 Locp Caceral D, MD.I0N. T T7081-T383
Hotston Taxme T7081-2358  TIMATT.ITTC
e s sioagme @ com

PROJ.MGR: MARTIN PEREZ

PROJECTNO.. 080.52450 UEIJCBNO.. 23044

DRAWNBY: UEI 1 CHECKED BY: HJK APPROVEDBY: JTS

UPI DOC. CONTROL NO.. 23044- 505-PFW-10003 DATE: 1715

GAS UTILITY RELOCATION
PROPOSED ATMOS ENERGY PIPELINE
C.R. 110 WIDENING
CITY OF ROUND ROCK
PLAN & PROFILES - STA. 178+00 TO STA. 184+00
WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXAS

SCALE: AS SHOWN [3HEET 5 OF § REV

DRAWING NO. UEI-080.52453-23044-1305 o




.%‘._'.'MOS COST ANALYSIS SHEET

cnergy
Project: 080.52459
As of Date: 16-May-17

Explanation”

RightofWay Eena MshL
Total Direct Costs 223,924.07

AFUDC 543.45

Indirect Costs - 52,482.41 $41,040.17
TOTAL CWIP CHARGES ) $276,406.48 $198,445.90
Total Amount Due $276,406.48 5198,446.90

Eligible Cost 30.51% $84,331.62




# CobbFendley

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
To: HNTB Date: October 23, 2017
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd., Suite 100 CobbFendley Job:  1703-011-02-43A
Round Rock, Texas 78644 Re: CR 110 South

Atmos’ Supplemental Agreement Package

ATTENTION: Eddie Church 512-744-9082

WE ARE SENDING YOU THE FOLLOWING VIA: hand delivered

] Prints X Originals [] Other
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION %
4 Atmos’ Supplemental Agreement Package . 1@0
S A
v
U“DO(@\‘-\LU‘
L.\“t\% b.‘\ ?\OC“
LR Q‘O\"‘

PURPOSE OF TRANSMITTAL:

BJ  For Approval [J ForYour Use
[] As Requested [0 For Review & Comment

REMARKS: Mr. Church

We have reviewed and recommend execution of Atmos’ Supplemental Agreement in the amount of $276,406.48,
which increased by $77,960.58.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thank you,
Copy To File .
Received By: SIGNED {mﬂaa M
Date & Time: v Melissa Horn, Principal

505 East Huntland Drive, Suite 100 | Austin, Texas 78752 | 512.834.9798 | fax 512.834.9553 | www.cobbfendley.com





